UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 1198

1	A JOINT RESOLUTION designating Canadatown Road in Whitley County.
2	WHEREAS, Kentucky Route 204 in Whitley County was originally known as
3	Canadatown Road; and
4	WHEREAS, the name of the roadway was changed to Kentucky Route 204; and
5	WHEREAS, Canadatown is an historic name in Whitley County; and
6	WHEREAS, this roadway is still known locally as Canadatown Road;
7	WHEREAS, placing this honorary designation on this portion of Kentucky Route
8	204 would be historically accurate with what the roadway is referred to, and known as, in
9	Whitley County; and
10	NOW, THEREFORE,
11	Be it resolved by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
12	→ Section 1. The Transportation Cabinet shall designate the portion of Kentucky
13	Route 204 in Whitley County, from mile marker 7 to mile marker 10, "Canadatown
14	Road" and shall, within 30 days of the effective date of this Resolution erect appropriate
15	signs denoting this designation.